



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-00584 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item **Status:** Passed

File created: **In control:** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/2/2011 **Final action:** 8/2/2011

Title: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to Planning Services Contract No. BC-10073 with Rincon Consultants Inc. (not a local vendor) for the preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report (SEIR) for the Proposed Key Site 3 Development, SB Clark LLC project, as follows:

- a) Increase the total maximum contract reimbursement from \$148,464.00 to \$157,909.00; and
- b) Revise the scope of work to provide for additional analysis of the revised project and attendance at hearings.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Amendment No. 3

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/2/2011	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to Planning Services Contract No. BC-10073 with Rincon Consultants Inc. (not a local vendor) for the preparation of a Subsequent Environmental Impact Report (SEIR) for the Proposed Key Site 3 Development, SB Clark LLC project, as follows:

- a) Increase the total maximum contract reimbursement from \$148,464.00 to \$157,909.00; and
- b) Revise the scope of work to provide for additional analysis of the revised project and attendance at hearings.